

PS&E JOB NO : 22B007 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009778 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6293  
 HWY : SR 002,017,026,028,155,170,171,174,262  
 TITLE : SR 17 ET AL  
 NCR SEAL  
 2022  
 22B007  
 PROJECT : 9999(877)  
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS,CHELAN,DOUGLAS,GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 30 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 11 2022

	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT	
13184 E WHEELER RD NE	80 POND ROAD	377 PARKER BRIDGE RD	
98837-9118		PARKER WA 98939	
MOSES LAKE WA 988370142	YAKIMA WA 989019354	YAKIMA WA 989090337	
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	343,293.12	362,107.72	5.48 %	527,000.00	183,706.88	53.51 %	630,000.00	83.52 %
2	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.	41,540.00	38,000.00	-8.52 %	60,000.00	18,460.00	44.44 %	45,000.00	8.33 %
GRADING										
3	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.	206,890.20	137,926.80	-33.33 %	206,890.20	0.00	0.00 %	229,878.00	11.11 %
SURFACING										
4	SHOULDER FINISHING	TON	15,120.00	25,200.00	66.67 %	22,176.00	7,056.00	46.67 %	36,960.00	144.44 %
LIQUID ASPHALT										
5	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT CVRS-2P	TON	448,350.00	721,843.50	61.00 %	538,020.00	89,670.00	20.00 %	672,525.00	50.00 %
6	CVRS-2P COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	EST.	31,750.00	31,750.00	0.00 %	31,750.00	0.00	0.00 %	31,750.00	0.00 %
7	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL	TON	103,675.00	150,800.00	45.45 %	188,500.00	84,825.00	81.82 %	210,177.50	102.73 %

PS&E JOB NO : 22B007 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009778 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6293  
 HWY : SR 002,017,026,028,155,170,171,174,262  
 TITLE : SR 17 ET AL  
 NCR SEAL  
 2022  
 22B007  
 PROJECT : 9999(877)  
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS,CHELAN,DOUGLAS,GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 30 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 11 2022

	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 98837-9118	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 80 POND ROAD YAKIMA WA 989019354	INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD PARKER WA 98939
	MOSES LAKE WA 988370142	YAKIMA WA 989019354	YAKIMA WA 989090337
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.							
BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT											
8	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENINGS 3/8 TO NO. 4										
	436633.0000	S.Y.	1.0000	0.8500	-15.00 %	0.9000	-10.00 %	1.4800	48.00 %		
			436,633.00	371,138.05	-65,494.95	392,969.70	-43,663.30	646,216.84	209,583.84		
9	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENINGS NO. 4 TO 0										
	436633.0000	S.Y.	0.3000	0.1500	-50.00 %	0.3000	0.00 %	0.4700	56.67 %		
			130,989.90	65,494.95	-65,494.95	130,989.90	0.00	205,217.51	74,227.61		
10	BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT FOR ROAD APPROACH										
	47.0000	EACH	300.0000	250.0000	-16.67 %	450.0000	50.00 %	194.0000	-35.33 %		
			14,100.00	11,750.00	-2,350.00	21,150.00	7,050.00	9,118.00	-4,982.00		
11	ADDITIONAL BROOMING										
	76.2000	HR	150.0000	175.0000	16.67 %	100.0000	-33.33 %	130.0000	-13.33 %		
			11,430.00	13,335.00	1,905.00	7,620.00	-3,810.00	9,906.00	-1,524.00		
HOT MIX ASPHALT											
12	CRACK SEALING-CM										
	92.8700	CM	5,000.0000	5,750.0000	15.00 %	6,700.0000	34.00 %	6,800.0000	36.00 %		
			464,350.00	534,002.50	69,652.50	622,229.00	157,879.00	631,516.00	167,166.00		
13	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT										
	42356.6000	S.Y.	6.0000	3.3000	-45.00 %	2.7000	-55.00 %	4.0000	-33.33 %		
			254,139.60	139,776.78	-114,362.82	114,362.82	-139,776.78	169,426.40	-84,713.20		
14	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28										
	2488.9000	TON	160.0000	130.0000	-18.75 %	160.0000	0.00 %	154.0000	-3.75 %		
			398,224.00	323,557.00	-74,667.00	398,224.00	0.00	383,290.60	-14,933.40		
15	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28										
	2308.2000	TON	175.0000	160.0000	-8.57 %	190.0000	8.57 %	199.0000	13.71 %		
			403,935.00	369,312.00	-34,623.00	438,558.00	34,623.00	459,331.80	55,396.80		
16	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28										
	4492.4800	TON	120.0000	115.0000	-4.17 %	100.0000	-16.67 %	154.0000	28.33 %		
			539,097.60	516,635.20	-22,462.40	449,248.00	-89,849.60	691,841.92	152,744.32		
17	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT										
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			21,620.00	21,620.00		21,620.00		21,620.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 22B007 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009778 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6293  
 HWY : SR 002,017,026,028,155,170,171,174,262  
 TITLE : SR 17 ET AL  
 NCR SEAL  
 2022  
 22B007  
 PROJECT : 9999(877)  
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS,CHELAN,DOUGLAS,GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 30 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 11 2022

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II			GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT	
	13184 E WHEELER RD NE			80 POND ROAD			377 PARKER BRIDGE RD	
	98837-9118						PARKER WA 98939	
	MOSES LAKE WA 988370142			YAKIMA WA 989019354			YAKIMA WA 989090337	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
18	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			15,180.00	15,180.00		15,180.00		15,180.00		
19	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			21,365.00	21,365.00		21,365.00		21,365.00		
20	HMA CORE-ROADWAY	EACH			130.00 %			150.00 %		140.00 %
	48.0000		100.0000	230.0000		250.0000		240.0000		
			4,800.00	11,040.00	6,240.00	12,000.00	7,200.00	11,520.00	6,720.00	
21	HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL	L.F.			-20.00 %			4.00 %		20.00 %
	52.0000		50.0000	40.0000		52.0000		60.0000		
			2,600.00	2,080.00	-520.00	2,704.00	104.00	3,120.00	520.00	
22	FORCE ACCOUNT ROADWAY REPAIR	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			17,530.00	17,530.00		17,530.00		17,530.00		
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
23	ESC LEAD	DAY			0.00 %			-80.00 %		50.00 %
	14.0000		100.0000	100.0000		20.0000		150.0000		
			1,400.00	1,400.00	0.00	280.00	-1,120.00	2,100.00	700.00	
24	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			4,000.00	4,000.00		4,000.00		4,000.00		
TRAFFIC										
25	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST	EACH			12.50 %			15.00 %		30.00 %
	826.0000		40.0000	45.0000		46.0000		52.0000		
			33,040.00	37,170.00	4,130.00	37,996.00	4,956.00	42,952.00	9,912.00	
26	TUBULAR MARKERS	EACH			25.00 %			30.00 %		45.00 %
	50.0000		100.0000	125.0000		130.0000		145.0000		
			5,000.00	6,250.00	1,250.00	6,500.00	1,500.00	7,250.00	2,250.00	



PS&E JOB NO : 22B007 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009778 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6293  
 HWY : SR 002,017,026,028,155,170,171,174,262  
 TITLE : SR 17 ET AL  
 NCR SEAL  
 2022  
 22B007  
 PROJECT : 9999(877)  
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS,CHELAN,DOUGLAS,GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 30 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 11 2022

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT			
	13184 E WHEELER RD NE		80 POND ROAD		377 PARKER BRIDGE RD			
	98837-9118				PARKER WA 98939			
	MOSES LAKE WA 988370142		YAKIMA WA 989019354		YAKIMA WA 989090337			
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT							
TRAFFIC											
38	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A										
	1580.0000	S.F.	16.0000	20.0000	25.00 %	16.0000	0.00 %	16.0000	0.00 %	18.0000	12.50 %
			25,280.00	31,600.00	6,320.00	25,280.00	0.00	28,440.00	3,160.00		
39	PLASTIC WIDE LINE										
	4520.0000	L.F.	6.0000	7.2500	20.83 %	8.0000	33.33 %	8.3000	38.33 %		
			27,120.00	32,770.00	5,650.00	36,160.00	9,040.00	37,516.00	10,396.00		
OTHER ITEMS											
40	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	L.S.			0.00 %		58.33 %		66.67 %		
			3,000.00	3,000.00	0.00	4,750.00	1,750.00	5,000.00	2,000.00		
41	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER	EACH			-18.75 %		-26.25 %		10.00 %		
	25.0000		800.0000	650.0000	-18.75 %	590.0000	-26.25 %	880.0000	10.00 %		
			20,000.00	16,250.00	-3,750.00	14,750.00	-5,250.00	22,000.00	2,000.00		
42	RAILROAD SAFETY TRAINING	L.S.			0.00 %		-97.50 %		-99.98 %		
			4,000.00	4,000.00	0.00	100.00	-3,900.00	1.00	-3,999.00		
43	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00			
44	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00			
45	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00			
46	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			-80.52 %		-87.01 %		-67.53 %		
			7,700.00	1,500.00	-6,200.00	1,000.00	-6,700.00	2,500.00	-5,200.00		

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

DATE: 03/14/2022  
TIME: 14:49

PS&E JOB NO : 22B007 REVISION NO :  
CONTRACT NO : 009778 REGION NO : 2  
VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6293  
HWY : SR 002,017,026,028,155,170,171,174,262  
TITLE : SR 17 ET AL  
NCR SEAL  
2022  
22B007  
PROJECT : 9999(877)  
COUNTY(S) : ADAMS,CHELAN,DOUGLAS,GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 30 2022  
AWARDED ON : Apr 11 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT  
13184 E WHEELER RD NE 80 POND ROAD 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD  
98837-9118 PARKER WA 98939  
MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 YAKIMA WA 989019354 YAKIMA WA 989090337  
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
47	PAINT LINE								
	415470.0000	L.F.	0.2000	-25.00 %	0.2000	0.00 %	0.1700	-15.00 %	
			83,094.00	-20,773.50	83,094.00	0.00	70,629.90	-12,464.10	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$4,817,193.92</u>	3.17%	<u>\$5,366,798.62</u>	11.41%	<u>\$6,343,249.97</u>	31.68%	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$4,817,193.92</u>	3.17%	<u>\$5,366,798.62</u>	11.41%	<u>\$6,343,249.97</u>	31.68%	